SYSTXCCITW01---A, SYSTXCCITC01---A
& SYSTXCCITN01---A
Infinityr Touch Control
Product Data
A11577
NOTE: Infinityr Touch Control compatible with Infinityr rated
equipment only.
US Patents: Carrierr U.S. Pat No. 7,243,004, Carrierr U.S. Pat No. 7,775,452,

— Compatible with Infinityr Small Packaged Products
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
S Y S T X C C I T W 0 1 -- A
Product Type Version
Infinityr System A
Brand Packaged Quantity
Carrier 01
Model Type
ITW --- Infinityr Touch Control with Wi---Fi & Wireless
Access Point
ITC --- Infinityr Touch Control with Wi---Fi
ITN --- Infinityr Touch Control (non---Wi---Fi)
5.4-in
(138 mm)
4.5-in
(116 mm)
1.25-in
(32 mm)
A11606
Fig. 1 -- Unit Dimensions
3
PRODUCT DATA INFORMATION
Compatible Communicating Products
Compatible with most Infinityr System indoor and outdoor
equipment built since 2004; see equipment specifications for
details
Home Automation System Interface
The Infinity Touch control can connect to a variety of Home
Automation systems. Note that not all Home Automation systems
may be compatible. Reference the latest version of the Application
Specification titled “SAM Remote Access Application
Specification,” available on HVACpartners.com to learn more
about the latest Home Automation interfaces to the Infinity
systems. Work with the home automation supplier to see if the
systems are compatible. If not, you may provide the “SAM Remote
Access Application Specification” to the home automation supplier
to develop an interface with the Infinity Touch system. Always be
sure to obtain the latest version of the application specification
from HVACpartners, as we continually update and add home
automation interfaces.
NOTE: The ability to remotely access and adjust the settings of
the Infinity Touch Control with the MyInfinity web and mobile
applications is dependent on the compatibility of the user’s
computer, home network and/or mobile device, the Infinity Touch
Control, and/or the MyInfinity web server or other system
interfaces with, and the availability of, the user’s internet service
provider or mobile device carrier service. Carrier Corporation
makes no representations or warranties, express or implied,
including, to the extent permitted by applicable law, any implied
warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose or
use, about the compatibility of the user’s computer, home network,
and/or mobile device, with the Infinity Touch Control, and/or the
MyInfinity web server or other system interfaces, with, and the
availability of, the user’s internet service provider or mobile device
carrier service, or that the ability to remotely access and adjust the
settings of the Infinity Touch Control will not be negatively
affected by the network--related modifications, upgrades, or similar
activity of the user’s internet service provider or mobile device
carrier service.
Physical Characteristics
Dimensions: See drawing
Appearance: Plastic, Silver (black and White included)
Electrical Characteristics/Communication
Input Volts/Amps 24VAC
Each device in the Infinityr System has a four--pin connector
labeled ABCD. It is recommended that the following color
code be used when wiring each device:
A — Green = Data A
B — Yellow = Data B
C — White = 24VAC (Com)
D — Red = 24VAC (Hot)